TO: Mayor, Trustees, Village Attorneys and Village Clerk
FROM: Village Administrator Steve Stricker and Staff
DATE: March 11, 2016

SUBJECT: Administration Weekly Memo

Pathway Commission Meeting Cancelled

Due to a lack of agenda items, the Pathway Commission meeting scheduled on March 10
has been cancelled. The next meeting of the Commission is scheduled on Thursday,
May 12, at 7:00 p.m.

EDC Meeting Cancelled

The Economic Development Committee meeting scheduled on March 15 has been
cancelled. The next EDC meeting is scheduled on Tuesday, May 17, at 7:00 p.m.

Plan Commission Meeting — Monday, March 21, 7:30 p.m.

The next Plan Commission meeting is scheduled on Monday, March 21, at 7:30 p.m.

Veterans Memorial Committee Meeting Rescheduled — Wednesday, March 30,
4:00 p.m.

The next Veterans Memorial Committee meeting has been rescheduled to Wednesday,
March 30, at 4:00 p.m.

Commonwealth Edison Presentation Regarding Smart Meters

Representatives from Commonwealth Edison will be attending the Village Board meeting
on Monday, March 14, to make a presentation on their Smart Meter Program.
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January & February Building Reports

Attached please find the Building Reports for the months of January and February,
prepared by Building & Zoning Assistant Julie Tejkowski. Each report shows the following
building permits issued during that month:

January

e 3 New Single Family Residential in the amount of $2,622,600
e 8 Residential Additions/Alterations in the amount of $715,875

e 0 New Non-Residential

e 2 Non-Residential Additions/Alterations in the amount of $737,914

February

4 New Single Family Residential in the amount of $2,808,000

5 Residential Additions/Alterations in the amount of $513,975

1 New Non-Residential in the amount of $112,500

1 Non-Residential Additions/Alterations in the amount of $4,500

A year-to-date grand total of 24 permits were issued for a year-to-date construction value
of $7,515,364.

SS:bp
encl

ec: Department Heads
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Permits Applied For January 2016

03/02/2016

Permit Number Date Applied Property Address Applicant Name & Contact Info Description

JCA-16-012 01/06/2016 681 Commerce St. Hansen Technologies Corp 681 Commerce St Com Alteration
Burr Ridge IL 60527

JCA-16-021 01/26/2016 124 Burr Ridge Pkwy. CDS Development 14901 Quorum Dr. Com Alteration
Dallas TX 75254

JCNC-16-003 01/25/2016 7100 Grant ST Power Engineering 2021 Midwest Road Com New Construction
Oak Brook IL 60523

JELV-16-001 01/04/2016 304 Burr Ridge Club Dr. DME Elevators & Lifts 1992 University Ln Elevator
Lisle IL 60532

JELV-16-024 01/28/2016 745 McClintock Dr Thyssen Krupp Elevator Co 335 Eisenhjower Lane South Elevator
Lombard IL 60148

JGEN-16-014 01/08/2016 8734 Johnston Rd Highland Park Electric, Inc. 3250 Skokie Valley Rd. Generator
Highland Park IL 60035

JGEN-16-015 01/13/2016 6980 Fieldstone Dr Village Square Electric Inc 17123 Pointe Dr Generator
Orland Park IL 60467

JPAT-16-020 01/20/2016 9289 Fallingwater Dr East Benito's Landscaping 1441 Schramm Dr. Patio Permit
Westmont IL 60559

JPCT-16-028 01/28/2016 16W 50 83rd ST Jacobs Telecommunications 1700 Sherwin Av. Cell Tower
Des Plaines IL 60018

JPPL-16-006 01/05/2016 601 Burr Ridge Pkwy LIFETIME FITNESS 2902 CORPORATE PL Pool Permit
CHANHASSEN MN 55317

JPR-16-007 01/11/2016 650 South Frontage Rd. Pir Tano Construction Co. 1766 Armitage Ct. ROW Permit
Addison IL 60101

JPR-16-008 01/11/2016 16W 601 South Frontage Rd. RS Services Systems, Inc. 38 Forestwood Dir. ROW Permit
Romeoville IL 60446

JPR-16-009 01/11/2016 7000 High Grove Blvd RS Services Systems, Inc. 38 Forestwood Dr. ROW Permit
Romeoville IL 60446

JPR-16-011 01/12/2016 ROWSs DuPage Locations Meade, Inc. 9550 W. 55th St. ROW Permit
La Grange IL 60525

JPR-16-017 01/21/2016 ROWs Ck Cty Locations Meade, Inc. 9550 W. 55th St. ROW Permit
La Grange IL 60525

JPR-16-025 01/27/2016 161 Tower Dr Construction By Camco 2125 Oak Leaf St. ROW Permit
Joliet IL 60436

JPS-16-010 01/12/2016 15W 150 South Frontage Rd  Construction Realty Company 3330 Skokie Valley Rd, #300 Sign Permit

Highland Park IL 60035



Permits Applied For January 2016

03/02/2016

Permit Number Date Applied Property Address Applicant Name & Contact Info Description

JRAD-16-016 01/14/2016 15W 645 81st ST Lampros Tzimas 15W645 81st St Residential Addition
Burr Ridge IL 60527

JRAL-16-005 01/05/2016 105 Buttercup Bank Artisan Builder & Co. 606 Buell Av Residential Alteration
Joliet 1L 60435

JRAL-16-013 01/07/2016 56 Oak Creek Dr Lamantia Construction 9100 Ogden Ave Residential Alteration
Brookfield IL 60513

JRAL-16-018 01/20/2016 8715 Madison St. McNaughton Development 118220 Jackson St. Ste 101 Residential Alteration
Burr Ridge IL 60527

JRAL-16-019 01/14/2016 8349 Walredon Ave Art Rocks Construction 554 W. US Hwy 20 Residential Alteration
Laporte IN 46350

JRAL-16-022 01/27/2016 1000 Village Center Dr. #201 Lamantia Construction 9100 Ogden Ave Residential Alteration
Brookfield IL 60513

JRES-16-002 01/21/2016 8285 Steepleside Dr VG Construction 220 58th St. Residential Miscellaneous
Clarendon Hills IL 60514

JRES-16-004 01/05/2016 603 Burr Ridge Club Dr U S Waterproofing 5650 Meadowbrook Ct Residential Miscellaneous
Rolling Meadows IL 60008

JRSF-16-023 01/27/2016 28 Hidden Lake Dr Dan Bryan 433 S Brunner St. Residential New Single Family
Hinsdale IL 60521

TOTAL: 26



Permits Issued January 2016

03/02/2016
Permit Number Date Issued Property Address Applicant Name & Contact Info Description
Value & Sq Ftg

JCA-16-012 01/28/2016 681 Commerce St. Hansen Technologies Corp 681 Commerce St Com Alteration

Burr Ridge IL 60527 $77,400 1,032
JCAD-15-224 01/14/2016 6801 High Grove Blvd Phoenix Builders, Ltd. 1801 Winnetka Circ. Com Addition

Rolling Meadows IL 60008 $660,514 6,683
JPF-15-305 01/04/2016 7431 Arbor Ave Freeman Fence, Inc. 3515 Cleveland Ave. Fence Permit

Brookfield IL 60513
JPR-16-007 01/11/2016 650 South Frontage Rd. Pir Tano Construction Co. 1766 Armitage Ct. ROW Permit

Addison IL 60101
JPR-16-008 01/11/2016 16W 601 South Frontage R RS Services Systems, Inc. 38 Forestwood Dr. ROW Permit

Romeoville IL 60446
JPR-16-009 01/11/2016 7000 High Grove Blvd RS Services Systems, Inc. 38 Forestwood Dr. ROW Permit

Romeoville IL 60446
JPR-16-011 01/18/2016 ROWSs DuPage Locations Meade, Inc. 9550 W. 55th St. ROW Permit

La Grange IL 60525
JRAD-15-297 01/13/2016 11443 Woodglen LN Airoom Inc 6825 N. Lincoln Residential Addition

Lincolnwood IL 60712 $23,700 158
JRAL-14-124 01/19/2016 15W 760 89TH ST McNaughton Development 118220 Jackson St. Ste 101 Residential Alteration

Burr Ridge IL 60527 $147,150 1,962
JRAL-15-284 01/13/2016 8053 Shag Bark Ln Airoom Inc 6825 N. Lincoln Residential Alteration

Lincolnwood IL 60712 $135,000 1,800
JRAL-15-285 01/22/2016 1202 Burr Ridge Club Dr Bruce Smothers 1202 Burr Ridge Club Dr. Residential Alteration

Burr Ridge IL 60527 $26,550 354
JRAL-15-308 01/04/2016 124 Dragonfly Team A Ltd. 325 w. Huron St. Residential Alteration

Chicago IL 60654 $187,050 2,494
JRAL-15-315 01/06/2016 8426 Heather Ct Molidor Custom Builders 219 W. 55tth Street, #103 Residential Alteration

Clarendon Hills IL 60514 $28,500 380
JRAL-15-320 01/04/2016 11729 Woodside Ct Neighborhood Remodelers 658 Busse Hwy. Residential Alteration

Park Ridge IL 60068 $12,675 169
JRAL-16-018 01/27/2016 8715 Madison St. McNaughton Development 115220 Jackson St. Ste 101 Residential Alteration

Burr Ridge IL 60527 $155,250 2,070
JRES-15-255 01/29/2016 1 Keri Ln Paul Signorino 1 Keri Ln. Residential Miscellaneous

Burr Ridge IL 60527



03/02/2016

Permits Issued January 2016

Permit Number

Date Issued

Property Address

Applicant Name & Contact Info

Description

Value & Sq Ftg

JRES-15-290

JRES-15-321

JRES-16-002

JRES-16-004

JRSF-15-241

JRSF-15-257

JRSF-15-317

TOTAL:

23

01/26/2016

01/04/2016

01/22/2016

01/21/2016

01/27/2016

01/28/2016

01/22/2016

9225 Forest Edge LN
8090 Garfield Ave

8285 Steepleside Dr
603 Burr Ridge Club Dr
8405 Oak Knoll Dr.
6545 Hillcrest Dr.

15W 20 91st ST

3-

U S Waterproofing
Slip Proof Safety

VG Construction

U S Waterproofing
DiCosola Group LLC
Aryan Development

Gander Construction

5650 Meadowbrook Ct
Rolling Meadows IL 60008

320 Forest Av.
Willow Springs IL 60480

220 58th St.
Clarendon Hills IL 60514

5650 Meadowbrook Ct
Rolling Meadows IL 60008

2150 S. Canalport
Chicago IL 60608

1901 S. Calumet Av.
Chicago IL 60616

P O Box 437
Frankfort IL 60423

Residential Miscellaneous
Residential Miscellaneous
Residential Miscellaneous
Residential Miscellaneous

Residential New Single Family
$1,052,700 7,018

Residential New Single Family
$1,120,650 7,471

Residential New Single Family
$449,250 2,995



Occupancy Certificates Issued January 2016

03/10/16
CO# Certificate of Occupancy Date Occupant of Record Address
OF16001 01/19/16 Jim Tsantilis 11932 Crosscreek CT

OF16002 0i/21/16 Jeelani Baloch 8674 Johnston Rd




MONTH

SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL
(NEW)

ADDITIONS
ALTERATIONS
(RES)

NON-
RESIDENTIAL
(NEW)

ADDITIONS
ALTERATIONS
(NON-RES)

TOTAL FOR
MONTH

JANUARY

$2,622,600

$715,875

$737,914

54,076,389

[3]

(8]

[2)

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

2016 TOTAL

$2,622,600

$715,875

$0

$737,914

$4,076,389

(3]

[8]

(2]




Village of Burr Ridge Permits Issued 2016 Compared to 2015

300
280
260
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100

80

60

40

20

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec IUIAL
015 19 19
1016 26 26









03/10/2016

Permits Applied For February 2016

Permit Number

Date Applied

Property Address

Applicant Name & Contact Info

Description

JCA-16-033

JCPP-16-030

JDEK-16-026

JELV-16-038

JGEN-16-027

JGEN-16-035

JPAT-16-029

JPR-16-031

JPS-16-037

JRAD-16-034

JRDB-16-040

JRSF-16-032

JRSF-16-039

TOTAL:

13

02/09/2016

02/04/2016

02/23/2016

02/29/2016

02/01/2016

02/22/2016

02/03/2016

02/09/2016

02/19/2016

02/10/2016

02/29/2016

02/09/2016

02/26/2016

1333 Burr Ridge Pkwy
7045 Veterans Blvd. # A-3
6943 Fieldstone Dr

7000 High Grove Blvd
7820 County Line Rd
8061 Savoy Club Ct.

8990 Enclave Dr

15W 150 South Frontage Rd
150 Harvester Dr.

35 Dougshire Ct

11801 German Church Rd.
6130 EIm St

9141 Garfield Av

Shorner Construction

Brew Plumbing Company
Corporate Design Development
Thyssen Krupp Elevator Co
TRP Construction Inc

Tru Power Generator Service
Grant & Power Landscaping In
Marciano Underground, LLC
Integrity Sign

Normandy Construction
Regency Garages

J2Santi Custom Homes

Overstreet Builders, Inc.

5708 Kingston Avenue
Lisle IL 60532

24428 Arrowhead Dr.
Manbhattan IL 60442

2675 Pratum Av
Schaumburg IL 60192

335 Eisenhjower Lane South
Lombard IL 60148

14712 Stone Haven Ln.
Lockport IL 60441

Darien IL 60561

700 E. Roosevelt Rd.
West Chicago IL 60185

8525 W. 191st St.
Mokena IL 60448

18621 S. 81st Ave.
Tinley Park IL 60487

440 E. Ogden Avenue
Hinsdale IL 60521

17W486 Lake St.
Addison IL 60101

5035 Lawn Ave.
Western Springs IL 60558

4327 Wingterberry Av
Naperville IL 60564

Com Alteration

Com Plumbing Permit

Deck Permit

Elevator

Generator

Generator

Patio Permit

ROW Permit

Sign Permit

Residential Addition
Residential Detached Building
Residential New Single Family

Residential New Single Family



03/11/2016

Permits Issued February 2016

Permit Number Date Issued Property Address Applicant Name & Contact Info Description
Value & Sq Ftg
JCA-16-033 02/16/2016 1333 Burr Ridge Pkwy Shorner Construction 5708 Kingston Avenue Com Alteration
Lisle IL 60532 $4,500
JCNC-16-003 02/01/2016 7100 Grant ST Power Engineering 2021 Midwest Road Com New Construction
Oak Brook IL 60523 $112,500 750
JDS-15-174 02/03/2016 6230 Elm St Walz Builders 222 Willowwood Dr. Demolition Structure
Oswego IL 60543
JDS-15-247 02/24/2016 15W 440 63rd St Colm Connolly Builders, Inc. 12907 S. Ridgeland Av. Demolition Structure
Palos Heights IL 60463
JELV-16-001 02/09/2016 304 Burr Ridge Club Dr. DME Elevators & Lifts 1992 University Ln Elevator
Lisle IL 60532
JELV-16-024 02/26/2016 745 McClintock Dr Thyssen Krupp Elevator Co 335 Eisenhjower Lane South Elevator
Lombard IL 60148
JGEN-16-014 02/26/2016 8734 Johnston Rd Highland Park Electric, Inc. 3250 Skokie Valley Rd. Generator
Highland Park IL. 60035
JPAT-15-156 02/19/2016 8633 Heather Dr Terence & Mary Dunleavy 8633 Heather Dr. Patio Permit
Burr Ridge IL 60527
JPF-15-324 02/02/2016 685 Grant Ct Peerless Fence & Supply 33W401 Roosevelt Rd Fence Permit
West Chicago IL 60185
JPR-16-017 02/02/2016 ROWSs Ck Cty Locations Meade, Inc. 9550 W. 55th St. ROW Permit
La Grange IL 60525
JPR-16-025 02/02/2016 161 Tower Dr Construction By Camco 2125 Oak Leaf St. ROW Permit
Joliet IL. 60436
JPR-16-031 02/22/2016 15W 150 South Frontage R Marciano Underground, LLC 8525 W. 191st St. ROW Permit
Mokena IL 60448
JPS-15-322 02/26/2016 701 Village Center Dr. Integrity Sign 18621 S. 81st Ave. Sign Permit
Tinley Park IL 60487
JPS-16-010 02/10/2016 I5W 150 South Frontage R Construction Realty Company 3330 Skokie Valley Rd, #300 Sign Permit
Highland Park IL. 60035
JRAD-14-359 02/25/2016 8425 Park Ave Michael Chowaniec 8425 Park Ave Residential Addition
Burr Ridge IL 60527 $421,650 2,811
JRAL-16-005 02/05/2016 105 Buttercup Bank Artisan Builder & Co. 606 Buell Av Residential Alteration
Joliet IL 60435 $6,150 82



03/11/2016

Permits Issued February 2016

Permit Number

Date Issued

Property Address

Applicant Name & Contact Info

Description

Value & Sq Ftg

JRAL-16-013

JRAL-16-019

JRAL-16-022

JRES-15-286

JRES-15-294

JRPE-15-229

JRSF-15-176

JRSF-15-246

JRSF-15-260

JRSF-15-263

TOTAL:

26

02/05/2016

02/23/2016

02/09/2016

02/03/2016

02/01/2016

02/05/2016

02/03/2016

02/24/2016

02/17/2016

02/17/2016

56 Oak Creek Dr

8349 Walredon Ave

1000 Village Center Dr. #20
121 Carriage Way Dr.

5 Chippewa Ct

112 Carriage Way Dr.

6230 Elm St

15W 440 63rd St

11561 W 87th St.

11555 W 87th St.

Lamantia Construction
Art Rocks Construction
Lamantia Construction
Kapital Electric, Inc.
Dulcedo Construction
Premier Electrical Service

Walz Builders

Colm Connolly Builders, Inc.

Seif Martini

Aspon Construction

9100 Ogden Ave
Brookfield 1L 60513

554 W. US Hwy 20
Laporte IN 46350

9100 Ogden Ave
Brookfield IL 60513

1240 Mark St.
Bensenville IL 60106

203 Second St
Crystal Lake IL 60014

5559 W. 143rd St.
Midlothian IL 60445

222 Willowwood Dr.
Oswego IL 60543

12907 S. Ridgeland Av.

Palos Heights IL 60463

9377 Madison St.
Burr Ridge IL 60527

323 W. North
Hinsdale IL 60521

Residential Alteration
$35,925 479

Residential Alteration
$40,500 540

Residential Alteration
$9,750 130

Residential Miscellaneous

Residential Miscellaneous

Res Electrical Permit

Residential New Single Family

$479,100 3,194
Residential New Single Family
$663,000 4,420
Residential New Single Family
$796,500 5,310
Residential New Single Family
$869,400 5,796



Occupancy Certificates Issued February 2016

03/11/16
CO# Certificate of Occupancy Date Occupant of Record Address
OF 16003 02/18/16 Harvester Place Anthem Memory Car 15W 150 South Frontage Rd
QOF 16004 02/10/16 Darius Sriubas 11810 Crosscreek CT
OF16005 02/10/16 Bob & Betty Becker 6545 County Line Rd

OF 16006 02/04/16 Noel & Natividad Alcantara 7820 County Line Rd




MONTH

SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL
(NEW)

ADDITIONS
ALTERATIONS
(RES)

NON-
RESIDENTIAL
(NEW)

ADDITIONS
ALTERATIONS
(NON-RES)

TOTAL FOR
MONTH

JANUARY

$2,622,600

$715,875

$737,914

54,076,389

3]

(8]

(2]

FEBRUARY

$2,808,000

$513,975

$112,500

$4,500

$3,438,975

(4]

[5]

(1]

1]

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

2016 TOTAL

$5,430,600

$1,229,850

$112,500

$742,414

$7,515,364

[7]

[13]

[1]

3]




Village of Burr Ridge Permits Issued 2016 Compared to 2015
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